rand) each for a total of  R1000.00(one thousand rand). 
Investors can purchase up to a maximum of 200 000 (two hundred thousand shares at a nominal
value of R10.00 (ten rand) each for a total of R2 000 000 (two million rand) worth of shares. 
The total number of shares available on offer is 8,163,265 (Eight Million, One Hundred And Sixty-
Three Thousand, Two Hundred And Sixty-Five) 

a.

b.

c.

12.  In the event that the South African Reserve Bank’s Prudential Authority rejects the request to offer
Class A shares to 20251209 Primary Co-operative 

A member's meeting will be called 
Members to decide on the way forward  
Qalo ya Afrika to communicate with members every step of the way.